## AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN MARINA COAST WATER DISTRICT AND EKI Environment and Water, Inc. FOR GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY PLANNING

## **AMENDMENT NO. 1**

| Article II - Scope of Services shall be as defined in Exhibit A for the remaining FY 2017-18 including:   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| Task 1 – Conduct Foundation GSP Development Efforts Task 2 – Program Management and Grant Administration  |  |  |
| and as defined in Exhibit B for FY 2018-19 including:   |  |  |
| Task 1 – Develop Basin Setting Information Task 2 – Program Management and Grant Administration   |  |  |
| Article V - Schedule shall be amended as set forth in Exhibit A for the remaining FY 2017-18 and as set forth in Exhibit B for FY 2018-2019.  |  |  |
| Article VII - Payment shall be amended by not-to-exceed time and expenses amount of \$114,000 to complete end of FY 2017-2018 tasks as set forth in Exhibit A for the remaining FY 2017-18. Payment shall be amended by not-to-exceed time and expenses amount of \$452,660 to complete FY 2018-19 tasks as set forth in Exhibit B subject to MCWD Board approval of the FY 2018-19 Water Resources Budget. |  |  |
| All other articles of the August 7, 2017 AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES remain the same.   |  |  |
| OWNER and ENGINEER have caused this Agreement to be amended by representatives duly authorized to act, all as of the effective date of  |  |  |
| Prepared by: Date (DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE)   |  |  |

| ENGINEER EKI Environment and Water, Inc. | OWNER<br>Marina Coast Water District |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| By                                       | By                                   |
| Title                                    | Title: General Manager               |
| Date                                     | Date                                 |